

Reference Ontario Presbytery, in re Arch. Lees.....	19
“ “ Deliverance.....	42
“ “ Dissent, Mr Ferrie.....	42
Returns to Remit, Professor Knox College.....	21, 24
“ “ General Assembly.....	32
Sabbath Observance Report.....	54
Salaries, Probationers, Overture dropped.....	54
Sandwich, French Canadian Mission.....	48
Sederunts and hours of Meeting.....	12
Standing Committees, Committee to Nominate.....	22
“ “ Appointed.....	45, 46
Statistics, Report on.....	54
Stipend, Report of Committee on Arrears.....	31
Students, applications to License.....	13
“ Board of Examination for.....	37, 41
Former Rules for examining repealed.....	39
Synod, Next Meeting.....	35, 55
Thanks for accommodation, &c.....	55
Thanksgiving Day, retiring Moderator's explanation.....	11
“ “ Instruction to Moderator.....	42
Translation.....	10
Trust Deed.....	50, 51
Utica, Petition as to Equity suit.....	15
“ “ Committee on suit.....	18
Vacancies and Probationers, Committee on.....	30, 33
Wales, Prince and Princess of, reply to address.....	11
Widows' Fund report.....	52
“ “ Special report.....	53
Whole House Committee, Mission Regulations.....	23
“ “ “ Knox College.....	35, 36
“ “ “ Montreal College.....	35, 36

## INDEX TO APPENDIX.

Statistical Return, for the year ending 30th April, 1865.....	ii
Financial Statement.....	xviii
Accounts of the Church.....	xxx
Report of College Board.....	xxxv
Report of Senate of Upper Canada.....	xxxvi
Finance of College.....	xxxix
Students Attending Knox College, 1864-5.....	xl
Report of the Presbytery of Montreal, &c.....	xli
Fourth Report of Committee on Statistics.....	xli
Report of the Home Mission Committee, &c.....	xlvi
Home Mission Regulation as adopted by the Synod.....	l
Report of the Foreign Mission Committee, &c.....	li

## ERRATA.

In part of the impression, the following typographical errors occur, which the reader is requested to correct.

Page 10, line 12, for "1865" read "1864."

" 11, " 6, " "1856" " "1865."

" 27, " 20, from bottom, for "morning" read "afternoon."

" 30, " 7, after "as follows" add "and agreed to."

" 44, last line, for "devoting" read "devolving."

" 46, line 7, for "Col. Hamilton" read "Col. Haultain."

" 55, " 11, for "details" read "duties."

Besides the above, a few literal errors will be found, which every reader can correct for himself.